Arrangement, there will be no person or company that beneficially owns, directly or indirectly, or exercises
control or direction over, voting securities of the Combined Company carrying 10% or more of the voting
rights attached to any class of voting securities of the Combined Company except as follows: Van Eck
Associates Corporation (23,963,363 (10.9%)).

For additional information, see the “The Arrangement” in this Circular, as well as the Plan of Arrangement
and the Interim Order attached as Appendix C and Appendix F, respectively, to the Circular.

Consolidated Capitalization of SSR

The following table sets forth SSR’s unaudited consolidated capitalization as at March 31, 2020, the date
of SSR’s most recent financial statements, and after giving effect to the Arrangement. The table should
be read in conjunction with the SSR Interim Financial Statements and Alacer Interim Financial
Statements, the SSR Annual Financial Statements, Alacer Annual Financial Statements, and
management’s discussion and analysis thereof and the other financial information contained in or
incorporated by reference in this Circular. See also the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial
statements of SSR following completion of the Arrangement set forth in Appendix J to this Circular.

SSR as at March 31, 2020
(US$’000s)

Pro-forma as at March 31, 2020 after
Giving Effect to the Arrangement

(US$’000s)

Share Capital 1,085,747 2,818,906

Other Reserves 2,158 2,158

Equity Component of
Convertible Notes

106,425 106,425

Deficit 52,023 70,623

Total Equity 1,137,991 3,174,649

Prior Sales

SSR has not sold or issued any SSR Common Shares or securities convertible into SSR Common
Shares during the 12-month period prior to the date of this Circular other than as follows:

Date Security
Price per Security

(C$)
Number of
Securities

July 1, 2019 SSR DSUs $17.96 19,881

October 1, 2019 SSR DSUs $20.23 17,650

January 1, 2020 SSR DSUs $24.20  16,575

January 1, 2020 SSR PSUs $21.83  109,650

- 73 -

Date Security
Price per Security

(C$)
Number of
Securities

January 1, 2020 SSR Options $24.99  323,200

May 27, 2020 SSR DSUs $29.09  13,789

May 27, 2020 SSR Options $29.09  122,490

May 27, 2020 SSR RSUs $29.09  132,690

Market for Securities

The SSR Common Shares are currently listed and traded on the TSX under the symbol “SSRM”. The
SSR Common Shares also trade on Nasdaq in the United States under the symbol “SSRM”.

The following tables set forth, for the periods indicated, the reported high, low and month-end closing
trading prices and the aggregate volume of trading of the SSR Common Shares on the TSX, and the SSR
Common Shares on Nasdaq.

SSR Common Shares traded on the TSX:

High (C$) Low (C$) Close (C$) TSX Volume

June 2020 (to June 1) $27.89 $26.50 $27.83 549,119

May 2020  $31.29 $22.51 $26.48 13,889,792

[…]

holders which Alacer Shareholders are normally entitled to; however, dividend equivalent payments will
be awarded in respect of Alacer DSUs held by a participant on the same basis as dividends declared and
paid on Alacer Common Shares as if the participant was an Alacer Shareholder on the relevant record
date. As of June 1, 2020, there are 1,200,570 Alacer DSUs issued and outstanding under the Alacer DSU
Plan.

Consolidated Capitalization of Alacer

The following table sets forth the consolidated capitalization of Alacer (i) as at March 31, 2020, the date of
Alacer’s most recent unaudited interim financial statements and (ii) as at the Alacer Record Date. This
table should be read in conjunction with the Alacer Interim Financial Statements and Alacer Interim
MD&A, which are incorporated by reference in this Circular as well as the other disclosure contained in
this Circular, including the risk factors described under the heading “Risk Factors” in this Circular. See
also the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements of SSR following completion of the
Arrangement set forth in Appendix J to this Circular.

Security  Alacer as at March 31, 2020 Alacer as at the Alacer Record Date

Alacer Common Shares 294,787,305 294,824,008

Alacer PSUs 3,518,105 3,504,853

Alacer RSUs 3,718,083 3,617,013

Alacer DSUs 1,200,570 1,200,570

Total  303,224,063 303,146,444

Prior Sales

Alacer has not sold or issued any Alacer Common Shares or securities convertible into Alacer Common
Shares during the 12-month period prior to the date of this Circular other than as follows:

Date Security
Price per Security

(C$)
Number of
Securities

May 1, 2020 Alacer Common Shares $7.35 36,703

February 3, 2020 Alacer RSUs $6.06 22,088

January 1, 2020 Alacer RSUs $6.75 416,753

January 1, 2020 Alacer Common Shares $7.01 104,215

June 6, 2019 Alacer Common Shares $4.06 28,813

- 83 -

Market for Securities

The Alacer Common Shares are currently listed and traded on the TSX under the symbol “ASR” and via
Alacer CDIs on the ASX under the trading symbol “AQG”.

The following tables set forth, for the periods indicated, the reported high, low and month-end closing
trading prices and the aggregate volume of trading of the Alacer Common Shares on the TSX and via
Alacer CDIs on the ASX.

Alacer Common Shares traded on the TSX:

High (C$) Low (C$) Close (C$) TSX Volume

June 2020 (to June 1) $9.01 $8.53 $8.96 977,199

May 2020  $9.95 $7.27 $8.58 71,424,837

April 2020 $7.35 $4.92 $7.14 50,469,357

[…]

holder of an SSR CDI has, through CDN, beneficial ownership of the SSR Common Share represented
by their SSR CDI but is not the registered holder of the SSR Common Share and therefore cannot directly
trade the underlying SSR Common Share.

As mentioned above under “Voting”, a holder of an SSR CDI may not be able to attend an SSR general
meeting as a shareholder but can direct CDN how to vote or to appoint the holder as proxy.

(a) SSR CDIs will be quoted on ASX and SSR Common Shares will be traded on the TSX

SSR CDIs will be tradeable on ASX only.  This has the advantage that SSR CDIs can be
traded during Australian business hours using Australian brokers in prices quoted in
Australian dollars.

(b) Exercise of shareholder rights

- 116 -

As holders of SSR CDIs are not registered shareholders of SSR, the rights attaching to
SSR Common Shares which underlie their SSR CDIs must be exercised by CDN.  A
holder of SSR CDIs may instruct CDN to exercise those rights on their behalf.  In
contrast, a registered holder of SSR Common Shares can directly exercise the rights
attaching to their SSR Common Shares in such manner as they choose.

Pro Forma Consolidated Capitalization Table

SSR as at March 31, 2020
(US$’000s)

Pro-forma as at March 31, 2020 after
Giving Effect to the Arrangement

(US$’000s)

Share Capital 1,085,747 2,818,906

Other Reserves 2,158 2,158

Equity Component of
Convertible Notes

106,425 106,425

Deficit 52,023 70,623

Total Equity 1,137,991 3,174,649

Pro forma Combined Financial Information

See Appendix J for selected pro forma combined financial information of SSR as at and for the three
months ended March 31, 2020 and for the year ended December 31, 2019 after giving effect to the
Arrangement. Reference should be made, among other things, to SSR’s audited consolidated annual
financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2019 and unaudited condensed consolidated
interim financial statements for the three months ended March 31, 2020 included in “Information
Concerning SSR”, each of which is incorporated by reference in this Circular, and Alacer’s audited annual